900804591

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM843765

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/29/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL SAFETY APPAREL, INC.		
Street Address:	15825 Industrial Parkway		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 44135		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2728893	ARC GUARD			
Registration Number:	3897372	DRIFIRE			
Registration Number:	3362371	DRIFIRE			
Registration Number:	5057332	DRIFIRE			
Serial Number:	97621701	DRIFIRE			
Registration Number:	5639530	ENESPRO			
Registration Number:	5639531	ENESPRO			
Registration Number:	4432639	FORTREX			
Registration Number:	1744341	NATIONAL SAFETY APPAREL			
Registration Number:	3442643				
Registration Number:	3705280	SPENTEX			
Registration Number:	4316953	SPENTEX			
Registration Number:	3604807	TECGEN			
Registration Number:	3914879	TECGEN SELECT			
Registration Number:	5341029	VIZABLE			
Registration Number:	3960965	ZAPSHIELD			
Registration Number:	4113280	METERPULLER			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900804591

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0774

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133412

Email: twagner@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffini Wagner

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M34255-00190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffini Wagner
SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini Wagner /
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=JPM_NSA - KeyBank Release of Security Interest in TMs -Executed M34255-00190#page1.tif source=JPM_NSA - KeyBank Release of Security Interest in TMs -Executed M34255-00190#page2.tif source=JPM_NSA - KeyBank Release of Security Interest in TMs -Executed M34255-00190#page3.tif source=JPM_NSA - KeyBank Release of Security Interest in TMs -Executed M34255-00190#page4.tif source=JPM_NSA - KeyBank Release of Security Interest in TMs -Executed M34255-00190#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0775 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as

of September 29, 2023 by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the

"Lender"), in favor of NATIONAL SAFETY APPAREL, INC., an Ohio corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the Company

in favor of the Lender in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2023, as the same

may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, by and among

the Company and the Lender, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

July 13, 2023 at Reel/Frame 8132/0091.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0776 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

Name:

Title:

President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS & TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Title	Country	Date Filed	Application #	Registration Date	Registration #
ARC GUARD	United States of America	Jun 12, 2002	76/421,169	Jun 24, 2003	2728893
DRIFIRE	Australia	Jul 20, 2015	1708415	May 4, 2017	1708415
DRIFIRE	Canada	Aug 28, 2006	1,315,441	Jul 30, 2009	TMA744447
DRIFIRE	Chile	Feb 23, 2012	995382	Aug 31, 2013	1032633
DRIFIRE	China	Feb 24, 2017	22924636	Feb 28, 2018	22924636
DRIFIRE	China	Feb 24, 2017	22924635	Feb 28, 2018	22924635
DRIFIRE	China	Feb 24, 2017	22924634	Feb 28, 2018	22924634
DRIFIRE	European Union	Aug 31, 2006	005318134	Jul 31, 2007	005318134
DRIFIRE	Japan	Feb 18, 2015	2015-014766	Oct 30, 2015	5803021
DRIFIRE	Japan	Mar 15, 2007	2007-022599	Sep 7, 2007	5075532
DRIFIRE	Mexico	Aug 28, 2006	803030	Aug 7, 2007	996654
DRIFIRE	New Zealand	Jul 20, 2015	1023862	Jul 20, 2015	1023862
DRIFIRE	Russian Federation	Feb 18, 2015	2015-704235	May 16, 2016	574387
DRIFIRE	Saudi Arabia	Sep 2, 2015	1436023978	Jan 5, 2016	1436023978
DRIFIRE	Saudi Arabia	Sep 2, 2015	1436023979	Dec 31, 2015	1436023979
DRIFIRE	Saudi Arabia	Sep 2, 2015	1436023977	Jan 5, 2016	1436023977
DRIFIRE	Singapore	May 11, 2010	T1005909F	Aug 19, 2010	T1005909F
DRIFIRE	Taiwan	Feb 17, 2015	104010135	Apr 1, 2016	1763410
DRIFIRE	United Arab Emirates	Sep 14, 2015	240358	May 9, 2016	240358
DRIFIRE	United Arab Emirates	Sep 14, 2015	240359	May 11, 2016	240359
DRIFIRE	United Arab Emirates	Sep 14, 2015	240360	May 9, 2016	240360
DRIFIRE	United Kingdom	Aug 31, 2006		Jul 31, 207	UK00900531813 4
DRIFIRE	United States of America	May 14, 2010	85/038,443	Dec 28, 2010	3897372
DRIFIRE	United States of America	Feb 27, 206	78/824,226	Jan 1, 2008	3362371
DRIFIRE & PHOENIX LOGO	Australia	Mar 4, 2013	1544241	Oct 23, 2013	1544241

TRADEMARK REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0778

Title	Country	Date Filed	Application #	Registration Date	Registration #
DRIFIRE & Phoenix Logo	United States of America	Aug 12, 2015	86/722,073	Oct 11, 2016	5057332
DRIFIRE & Phoenix Logo	United States of America	Oct 6, 2022	97621701		
DRIFIRE OUTDOOR & Design	Japan	May 28, 2021	2021-065845	Mar 8, 2022	6524333
ENESPRO	United States of America	Jan 9, 2018	87749073	Dec 25, 2018	5639530
ENESPRO (Stylized) & Design	United States of America	Jan 9, 2018	87749094	Dec 25, 2018	5639531
FORTREX	United States of America	Jun 12, 2013	85/957,797	Nov 12, 2013	4432639
NATIONAL SAFETY APPAREL	United States of America	Aug 19, 1991	74/195,905	Jan 5, 1993	1744341
Phoenix Design	Australia	Jul 29, 2015	1710288	Mar 3, 2016	1710288
Phoenix Design	Canada	Sep 6, 2006	1,315,504	Jul 30, 2009	TMA744446
Phoenix Design	European Union	Sep 7, 2006	005332382	Oct 5, 2007	005332382
Phoenix Design	Japan	Mar 3, 2015	2015-019395	Oct 23, 2015	5802090
Phoenix Design	Mexico	Sep 7, 2006	805341	Sep 27, 2007	974926
Phoenix Design	Mexico	Sep 7, 2006	805340	Feb 27, 2007	974925
Phoenix Design	New Zealand	Jul 20, 2015	1023863	Jul 20, 2015	1023863
Phoenix Design	Russian Federation	Feb 27, 2015	2015705152	May 18, 2016	574917
Phoenix Design	Saudi Arabia	Sep 2, 2015	1436023974	Jan 5, 2016	1436023974
Phoenix Design	Saudi Arabia	Sep 2, 2015	1436023973	Jan 5, 2016	1436023973
Phoenix Design	Saudi Arabia	Sep 2, 2015	1436023975	Jan 5, 2016	1436023975
Phoenix Design	Taiwan	Mar 2, 2015	104011117	Apr 1, 2016	1763413
Phoenix Design	United Arab Emirates	Sep 8, 2015	240066	Apr 6, 2016	240066
Phoenix Design	United Arab Emirates	Sep 8, 2015	240067	Apr 6, 2016	240067
Phoenix Design	United Arab Emirates	Sep 8, 2015	240068	Apr 6, 2016	240068
Phoenix Design	United Kingdom	Sep 7, 2006	UK0090053323 82	Oct 5, 2007	UK00900533238 2
Phoenix Design	United States of America	Mar 9, 2006	78/833,568	Jun 3, 2008	3442643

129153972v1 TRADEMARK
REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0779

Title	Country	Date Filed	Application #	Registration Date	Registration #
SPENTEX	United States of America	Apr 28, 2009	77/724,350	Nov 3, 2009	3705280
SPENTEX	United States of America	Aug 15, 2012	85/704,613	Apr 9, 2013	4316953
TECGEN	Canada	Apr 15, 2014	1,672,824	Feb 17, 2016	TMA929166
ΓECGEN (Stylized)	United States of America	Mar 7, 2008	76/687,459	Apr 14, 2009	3604807
TECGEN SELECT	United States of America	May 14, 2009	77/736,714	Feb 1, 2011	3914879
VIZABLE	United States of America	Jul 15, 2014	86/337,118	Nov 21, 2017	5341029
ZAPSHIELD	United States of America	June 2, 2011	85052573		3,960,965
METERPULLER	United States of America	June 8, 2010	85341049	March 13, 2012	4,113,280

129153972v1 TRADEMARK **REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0780**

RECORDED: 10/05/2023